
 
 

 

 

 
Win: REIN, Matt (1-0)
Loss: Colin Bates (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Mark Fleury
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Hagerty First: Andy Cook Third Base: Gerald Trexler 
Start: 3:04 p.m   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 607   Weather: Sunny, cool, upper 40's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coastal Carolina 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 7 8 1
North Carolina 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 7 3

# 18 Coastal Carolina (4-1) -vs- # 1 North Carolina (3-1) 2/24/2009 at Chapel Hill, N.C. (Boshamer Stadium)

Coastal Carolina 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WOODWARD, Scott 3b 5 1 1 1 0 3 0
NOEL, Rico cf 4 1 2 1 1 2 0
ANDERSON, David 1b 4 0 1 1 1 3 2
IGLESIAS, Jose c 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
GILMORE, Chance lf 5 0 0 0 0 4 4
RICE, Adam dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    DAVIS, Steve pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
MOTTER, Taylor ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
BOWMAN, Daniel rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
BORTNICK, Tyler 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
HESSLER, Keith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CUEVAS, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REIN, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCULLY, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 8 6 4 15 7

2B: NOEL, Rico (1)
HR: IGLESIAS, Jose (1)
SH: MOTTER, Taylor (2)
SF: IGLESIAS, Jose (1)
SB: NOEL, Rico (1)
CS: RICE, Adam (1)
E: MOTTER, Taylor (1)

North Carolina 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mike Cavasinni cf 5 2 2 0 0 1 0
Levi Michael 2b 5 1 2 2 0 3 2
Dustin Ackley 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Kyle Seager 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Garrett Gore rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mark Fleury c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Greg Holt dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brett Thomas ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Harrison ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Tarron Robinson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ben Bunting lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ryan Graepel ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Patrick Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Moran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Bates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Striz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 7 2 4 9 8

HR: Levi Michael (1)
E: Mark Fleury (1); Ryan Graepel (1); Brian Moran (1)

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HESSLER, Keith 5.1 3 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 19 22 7 4 73
CUEVAS, Caleb 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 9
REIN, Matt (W, 1-0) 2.1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 9 9 4 1 34
McCULLY, Nick 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 16
Totals 7 3 2 4 9 1 1 0 0 34 38 12 6 132

North Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Patrick Johnson 5.0 2 1 0 1 9 1 0 0 0 17 18 5 1 86
Brian Moran 2.1 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 1 41
Colin Bates (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 1 1 38
Nate Striz 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 9
Totals 8 7 2 4 15 1 0 0 0 34 41 8 3 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st COA NC
WOODWARD, S. struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 0
NOEL, R. struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBFFFFFK). 0 0
ANDERSON, D. struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 0 0

North Carolina - Top of 1st COA NC
Cavasinni, M singled to center field (0-2 KK). 0 0
Michael, L struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
Ackley, D walked (3-0 BBBB); Cavasinni, M advanced to second. 0 0
Seager, K reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Ackley, D out at second p to ss; Cavasinni, M advanced to
third, scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 0 1
Gore, G grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd COA NC
IGLESIAS, J. flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 0 1
GILMORE, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 1
RICE, A. flied out to lf (2-2 KKBBF). 0 1

North Carolina - Top of 2nd COA NC
Fleury, M lined out to p (0-1 S). 0 1
Holt, G grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Bunting, B walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 1
Graepel, R struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 0 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd COA NC
MOTTER, T. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
BOWMAN, D. singled to left field (2-2 BBKK). 0 1
BORTNICK, T. singled to left field (2-2 BBKK); BOWMAN, D. advanced to second. 0 1
WOODWARD, S. struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 1
BORTNICK, T. advanced to second on a passed ball; BOWMAN, D. advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
BORTNICK, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch; BOWMAN, D. scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 1
NOEL, R. walked (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
ANDERSON, D. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 1 1

North Carolina - Top of 3rd COA NC
Cavasinni, M flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Michael, L struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFS). 1 1
Ackley, D grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 1 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th COA NC
IGLESIAS, J. popped up to 3b (2-1 BFB). 1 1
GILMORE, C. struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 1 1
RICE, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 1 1

North Carolina - Top of 4th COA NC
Seager, K fouled out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 1
Gore, G singled to right field (0-2 KK). 1 1
Fleury, M flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 1
Holt, G flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th COA NC
MOTTER, T. struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 1 1
BOWMAN, D. flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 1 1
BORTNICK, T. popped up to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 1 1

North Carolina - Top of 5th COA NC
Bunting, B flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Graepel, R popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 1
Cavasinni, M struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th COA NC
Moran, B to p for Johnson, P. 1 1
WOODWARD, S. singled to left field (3-2 KBBSBF). 1 1
NOEL, R. struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 1
ANDERSON, D. singled to second base (2-0 BB); WOODWARD, S. advanced to second. 1 1
IGLESIAS, J. struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 1
GILMORE, C. struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 1 1

North Carolina - Top of 6th COA NC
Michael, L homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 1 2
Ackley, D struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 1 2
Seager, K walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 1 2
CUEVAS, C. to p for HESSLER, K.. 1 2
Seager, K advanced to second on a balk. 1 2
Gore, G grounded out to 3b (3-1 BKBB); Seager, K advanced to third. 1 2
Fleury, M walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Thomas, B pinch hit for Holt, G. 1 2
REIN, M. to p for CUEVAS, C.. 1 2
Harrison, M pinch hit for Thomas, B. 1 2
Harrison, M struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 1 2

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th COA NC
RICE, A. reached on a throwing error by p, bunt (0-0). 1 2
MOTTER, T. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); RICE, A. advanced to second. 1 2
BOWMAN, D. walked (3-2 KSBBFBB). 1 2
RICE, A. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 2
BORTNICK, T. flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 1 2

North Carolina - Top of 7th COA NC
Bunting, B flied out to cf to left center (1-1 KB). 1 2
Graepel, R singled to left center (1-1 KB). 1 2
Cavasinni, M reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBFBFF); Graepel, R out at second 2b unassisted. 1 2
Cavasinni, M advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Michael, L singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Cavasinni, M scored. 1 3
Ackley, D flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th COA NC
WOODWARD, S. struck out (0-2 KKS). 1 3
NOEL, R. doubled to left center (2-1 KBB). 1 3
Bates, C to p for Moran, B. 1 3
ANDERSON, D. struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 1 3
NOEL, R. stole third. 1 3
IGLESIAS, J. homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); NOEL, R. scored. 3 3



GILMORE, C. grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 3 3
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

North Carolina - Top of 8th COA NC
Seager, K popped up to ss (0-0). 3 3
Gore, G lined out to ss (1-2 KKB). 3 3
Fleury, M struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 3 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th COA NC
RICE, A. singled to right field (1-0 B). 3 3
MOTTER, T. reached on a throwing error by c, SAC, bunt, advanced to second on the error (1-1 KB); RICE,
A. advanced to second, advanced to third on the error. 3 3
DAVIS, S. pinch ran for RICE, A.. 3 3
BOWMAN, D. popped up to 3b (0-1 F). 3 3
BORTNICK, T. walked (3-2 BBKBSFB). 3 3
WOODWARD, S. reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (0-0); BORTNICK, T. advanced to second; MOTTER,
T. advanced to third; DAVIS, S. scored, unearned. 4 3
NOEL, R. singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BKF); WOODWARD, S. advanced to second; BORTNICK, T.
advanced to third; MOTTER, T. scored, unearned. 5 3
ANDERSON, D. walked, RBI (3-2 BFBFBB); NOEL, R. advanced to second; WOODWARD, S. advanced to
third; BORTNICK, T. scored, unearned. 6 3
Striz, N to p for Bates, C. 6 3
IGLESIAS, J. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 KB); ANDERSON, D. advanced to second; NOEL, R. advanced to
third; WOODWARD, S. scored, unearned. 7 3
GILMORE, C. struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 7 3

North Carolina - Top of 9th COA NC
McCULLY, N. to p for REIN, M.. 7 3
Robinson, T pinch hit for Harrison, M. 7 3
Robinson, T struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 7 3
Bunting, B singled to center field (2-2 KBFB). 7 3
Graepel, R flied out to cf (0-0). 7 3
Cavasinni, M singled through the right side (0-2 KK); Bunting, B advanced to third. 7 3
Michael, L struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 7 3


